
OFFICIAL RESULTS

AMA SUPERBIKE CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY PARTS UNLIMITED

ROUND 2 OF 11 - APRIL 20-22, 2007

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

Lockhart-Phillips USA Formula Xtreme Series presented by HMR

POINTS

BARBER MOTORSPORTS PARK - BIRMINGHAM, AL

HONDA SUPERBIKE CLASSIC

1 Joshua Hayes Gulfport, MS Honda CBR600RR American Honda/Erion Rcng1 17 Laps  38°*

96 Aaron Gobert Murrieta, CA Honda CBR600RR Erion Honda/Monster Energy Drink2 +6.096  32

15 Steve Rapp Manhattan Beach, CA Kawasaki ZX-6R Attack Performance/Kawasaki Motor Corp3 +6.581  29

16 Martin Craggill Boulder, CO Ducati 749R Boulder Mtrsprts LLC/Berik Leathers4 +31.521  27

481 Ryan L Andrews Robinson, TX Honda CBR600RR Rockwall Honda.com/Tucker Rocky5 +31.818  26

72 Larry Pegram Pataskala, OH Ducati 749R Ducati/Leo Vince6 +32.097  25

85 Ryan D Elleby Powder Springs, GA Honda CBR600RR Rockwall Honda/Dunlop/Leo Vince7 +32.319  24

13 Cory West Eureka Springs, AR Yamaha YZF-R6 Team Hunter/Kneedraggers.com8 +41.912  23

14 Steve Crevier Maple Ridge, BC, Canada Yamaha YZF-R6 Yamaha Toyota Canada/Pirelli9 +45.218  22

213 David Anthony Murrieta, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Pirelli10 +48.411  21

464 Joshua Day Orlando, FL Yamaha YZF-R6 Blown Away Rcng/Hank Lowrey Electric11 +48.527  20

772 Chad Herrmann Loganville, GA Suzuki GSX-R600 -None Listed-12 +49.091  19

261 Andrew Nelson Kars, ON, Canada Yamaha YZF-R6 Yamaha Canada/Z1 Cycletech13 +55.738  18

56 Tony Meiring Tracy, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Team Stargel Yamaha/Michelin14 +55.844  17

34 Michael F Barnes Boca Raton, FL Suzuki GSX-R600 M4 EMGO Suzuki/Pirelli15 +1:02.862  16

911 Bobby Fong Stockton, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Safety First/Suzuki/4&6/Michelin16 +1:07.846  15

292 Keith D Marshall Canton, GA Suzuki GSX-R600 Cyclespace.com/Pro-Line Race Prep17 +1:08.304  14

271 Steven C Breckenridge Atlantic Beach, FL Triumph Daytona 675 Augusta Triumph/Bridgestone18 +1:08.330  13

847 Kenny L Carlotta Gilroy, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Net Moto Rcng/Bay Area Riders Forum19 +1:21.295  12

67 K Mark Crozier Palm Coast, FL Suzuki GSX-R600 Hooters Suzuki/Hooters/Suzuki20 +1:21.562  11

120 Tyler Mcdonald Tulsa, OK Yamaha YZF-R6 Shogun Mtrsprts/AVTEQ/Amadeus Energy21 +1:23.749  10

369 Brian Hall Spring Grove, IL Kawasaki ZX-6R Schaumburg Audi/Dunlop/Sharkskinz22 +1:27.203  9

12 Ben Attard Murrieta, CA Kawasaki ZX-6R Attack Performance/Kawasaki Motor Corp23 16 Laps  8

106 Scott Ryan Lemont, IL Suzuki GSX-R600 Safety First/Suzuki/4&6/Michelin24 +7.160  7

900 Ryan A Clay Gainesville, GA Yamaha YZF-R6 Clays Motorsports/Arai/Silkolene25 +11.820  6

831 Robert Mclendon Pensacola, FL Triumph Daytona 675 D&D Cycles Racing/D&D Cycles26 +12.048  5

81 C R Gittere Charlotte, NC Suzuki GSX-R600 GEICO Motorcycle/GI VI USA27 +19.039  4

771 Jb Layman East Ellijay, GA Yamaha YZF-R6 Zyvax/Pirelli/Vortex/Shoei28 +30.329  3

64 Jeremiah Johnson Saint Petersburg, FL Suzuki GSX-R600 Johnson 65/Be Fit 4 Riding.com29 +42.109  2

811 Michael Morgan Goshen, IN Suzuki GSX-R600 Smart Dot/Yoshimura/Shark30 +42.639  1

127 Scotty L Van Hawk Warsaw, IN Yamaha YZF-R6 Leo Vince/Arai/RS Taichi31 +52.171  0

418 Robert Oliva Sioux City, IA Suzuki GSX-R600 Lithium Mtrsprts/Morse Racing32 +1:14.571  0

29 Barrett Long Miami, FL Yamaha YZF-R6 Wealthy Men.com/Longevity Racing33 12 Laps  0

55 Kevin Lacombe Granby, QC, Canada Yamaha YZF-R6 Brooklin Cycle Racing/Toyota34 5 Laps  0

157 Chaz Davies Nyack, NY Yamaha YZF-R6 Celtic Performance/Yamaha35 4 Laps  0

31 Garrett D Carter Royal Oak, MI Suzuki GSX-R600 Yamaha Racing/Graves Mtrsprts36 2 Laps  0

WINNER'S RACE TIME:

WINNER'S AVERAGE SPEED:

24:59.486

93.9 mph

° POLE POSITION: #1 - Joshua Hayes, 1:27.274, 94.9 mph (earns 1 additional point)

MARGIN OF VICTORY: 6.096

* LAP LEADER (earns 1 additional point)

RACE LENGTH: 17 laps on a 2.3 mile road course

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Steve Rapp Manhattan Beach, CA  1  66 1

Joshua Hayes Gulfport, MS  1  63 2

Ryan D Elleby Powder Springs, GA  0  47 3

Michael F Barnes Boca Raton, FL  0  45 4

Joshua Day Orlando, FL  0  42 5

David Anthony Murrieta, CA  0  41 6

Ben Attard Murrieta, CA  0  40 7

Bobby Fong Stockton, CA  0  34 8

Aaron Gobert Murrieta, CA  0  32 9

Larry Pegram Pataskala, OH  0  32 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Keith D Marshall Canton, GA  0  32 11

Chaz Davies Nyack, NY  0  27 12

Martin Craggill Boulder, CO  0  27 13

Ryan L Andrews Robinson, TX  0  26 14

Jason Disalvo Stafford, NY  0  26 15

Pascal Picotte Ct Cecile De Milton,  0  24 16

K Mark Crozier Palm Coast, FL  0  24 17

Cory West Eureka Springs, AR  0  23 18

Steve Crevier Maple Ridge, BC, Cana  0  22 19

Bostjan Pintar Slovenia, Europe, Slo  0  21 20

ATTENDANCE: -not available- NEXT EVENT: California Speedway - Fontana, CA - April 27-29, 2007
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